# $360.00 ext{ }65039$

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DUPONT DOW ELASTOMERS L.L.C.	06/28/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUPONT PERFORMANCE ELASTOMERS L.L.C.	
Street Address:	4415 LANCASTER PIKE	
Internal Address:	CRP 728	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19805	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6503972
Patent Number:	6191208
Patent Number:	6281296
Patent Number:	6221970
Patent Number:	6429271
Patent Number:	6329469
Patent Number:	5814693
Patent Number:	6291576
Patent Number:	6328316
Patent Number:	6476134
Patent Number:	6417379
Patent Number:	6365693
Patent Number:	6638999
Patent Number:	6774164
	DATENT

PATENT "

REEL: 027249 FRAME: 0944

l	aaaa 44a
Patent Number:	6380446
Patent Number:	6512063
Patent Number:	7446148
Patent Number:	6887959
Patent Number:	6664339
Patent Number:	6924344
Patent Number:	6703450
Patent Number:	6932354
Patent Number:	6916887
Patent Number:	6927259
Patent Number:	6646077
Patent Number:	6830808
Patent Number:	6825389
Patent Number:	6946511
Patent Number:	6794455
Patent Number:	6906137
Patent Number:	7238748
Patent Number:	6992143
Patent Number:	7342074
Patent Number:	7253236

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)355-3982 Phone: 302-992-2973

Email: CAROL.A.REEDER@USA.DUPONT.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MARILYN H. BROMELS
Address Line 1: 4417 LANCASTER PIKE
Address Line 2: BARLEY MILL PLAZA 25

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DDETODPE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CAROL REEDER

Total Attachments: 2

source=DDETODPC#page1.tif source=DDETODPC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027249 FRAME: 0945



PAGE 7

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DUPONT DOW ELASTOMERS L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DUPONT DOW ELASTOMERS L.L.C." TO "DUPONT PERFORMANCE ELASTOMERS L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 2:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3990950

DATE PATENTOS

REEL: 027249 FRAME: 0946

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:00 PM 06/29/2005
FILED 02:45 PM 06/29/2005
SRV 050543028 - 2564121 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## DUPONT DOW ELASTOMERS L.L.C.

This Certificate of Amendment of DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C. is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 16, 1996.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C. (the "Company"),
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Article (a) of the Certificate of Formation of DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C., to read as follows:

- (a) The name of the limited liability company is DuPont Performance Elastomers L.L.C. (the "Company").
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on June 30, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C. this 28th day of June, 2005.

James D. Dinnage

Authorized Person

**PATENT REEL: 027249 FRAME: 0947** 

**RECORDED: 11/18/2011**